# OP \$40.00 2147564

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503078 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HYLOAD, INC.		12/13/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLAIR RUBBER COMPANY	
Street Address:	5020 Panther parkway	
City:	Seville	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44273	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147564	KWIK PLY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3303769646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-376-1242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Renner Kenner Greive Bobak Taylor Weber

Address Line 1: 106 S MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: Huntington Tower, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308-1412

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: Rodney L. Skoglund	
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney L. Skoglund/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=hyloadassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006506 FRAME: 0722

900478815

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, HYLOAD, INC, a Delaware Corporation organized and existing under,

and by virtue of, the laws of the United States, having an office and principal place of business at

9976 Rittman Road, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281(hereinafter designated as ASSIGNOR), has adopted

and is using the mark KWIK PLY (hereinafter designated as "the said mark"); has registered the

said mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,147,564 which

issued on March 31, 1998; and,

WHEREAS, BLAIR RUBBER COMPANY, a Company organized and existing under,

and by virtue of, the laws of the United States and having an office and principal place of business

at 5020 Panther Parkway, Seville, Ohio 44273, (hereinafter designated as ASSIGNEE) is desirous

of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the said mark and the

registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said

mark is used and which are symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for

damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE,

the 13 day of December, 2018, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the

registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover

damages and profits for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of ASSIGNEE, all papers,

instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts which the ASSIGNEE

may require in order to vest all the ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark

in ASSIGNEE and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such

evidence is in the possession and/or control of the ASSIGNOR.

December (3, 2018)

Witnessed by

By:

Name:

Title

David Jentzseh

General Manager

HYLOAD: INC.

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006506 FRAME: 0723** 

**RECORDED: 12/21/2018**